# PRESS RELEASE

**Media Contact:** Michael Coburn mcoburn@mccallum-theatre.org

(760) 340-6505, ext. 144



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: Tuesday, October 15, 2024

# McCallum Theatre Announces Added Event To The 2024-2025 Season

## **LESLIE ODOM JR.**

Saturday, April 12, 2025, at 8:00pm

## **CLICK HERE TO ACCESS PHOTOS**

Palm Desert, CA – Tony and GRAMMY Award-winning star best known from *Hamilton* **LESLIE ODOM JR.** will appear in concert at the McCallum Theatre on Saturday, April 12, 2025, at 8:00pm.

Tickets go on sale to the general public this Friday, October 18 at 12:00pm (Noon). Current McCallum Theatre donors will be given presale access on Wednesday, October 16 at 10:00am.

Tickets for **Leslie Odom Jr.** start at \$55.99 and are available at <u>McCallumTheatre.org</u> or by calling the McCallum Theatre Box Office at (760) 340-2787. The McCallum Theatre, located at 73000 Fred Waring Drive, Palm Desert CA 92260, accepts payment by cash, personal check, VISA, MasterCard, Discover and American Express.

The McCallum Box Office is currently open Monday-Friday from 12:00pm (noon) -5:00pm. The Box Office is closed on all major holidays, and hours vary on show days.

#### About Leslie Odom Jr.

**Leslie Odom, Jr.** is a multifaceted Tony and Grammy Award-winning, three-time Emmy and two-time Academy Award-nominated vocalist, songwriter, actor, and *New York Times* bestselling author. With a career that spans all performance genres, Odom has received recognition for his excellence and achievements in Broadway, television, film, and music. Most recently, Odom made his long-awaited return to Broadway starring in, and co-producing, the new Broadway production of the classic American comedy *Purlie Victorious: A Non-Confederate Romp Through the Cotton Patch* by the legendary Ossie Davis, which opened in September 2023 to widespread

critical acclaim. Additionally, he stars in the highly anticipated sequel to the original iconic film The Exorcist for Blumhouse and Universal Pictures out October 6, 2023. Odom recently starred in Rian Johnson's 2022 Knives Out sequel, Glass Onion: A Knives Out Mystery, which broke records for Netflix and is currently streaming worldwide. In 2020, he starred as legendary singer Sam Cooke in the award-winning Amazon film adaptation of One Night in Miami..., directed by Regina King. His critically acclaimed and highly lauded portrayal of the soul icon and musical performance of original song "Speak Now" earned him multiple awards and nominations. He also starred in The Many Saints of Newark, a prequel to David Chase's award-winning HBO series The Sopranos, released in October 2021. Well known for his breakout role as 'Aaron Burr' in the smash hit Broadway musical Hamilton, Odom hosted "The Tony Awards Present: Broadway's Back!" on CBS in September 2021 (2022 Emmy nomination). Additional film and television credits include Apple TV+'s Central Park (2020 Emmy nomination), Hamilton on Disney+ (2021 Emmy nomination), Abbott Elementary, The Proud Family: Louder and Prouder, Love in the Time of Corona, Harriet, and many more. Co-written with Nicolette Robinson, Odom's first children's book, I Love You More Than You'll Ever Know, was published by Feiwel & Friends on March 28, 2023. The book debuted on the New York Times bestseller list at #7 in its first week. Odom is a BMG recording artist and has released five full-length albums. Released in November 2023, Odom's fifth full-length album and his first of all-new original music since 2019, When A Crooner Dies, features a collection of 10 newly penned, original tracks that mark his most personal body of music to date.

###

The McCallum Theatre Box Office, phone center, and website, are the **only** authorized outlets for tickets to performances presented at the Theatre.

Tickets purchased from any other sources, such as brokers or secondary market websites, are purchased at consumer's own risk and cannot be guaranteed as valid.



### McCallum Theatre

Box Office: (760) 340-2787 | Admin: (760) 345-6505 A 501(c)(3) nonprofit performing arts center, EIN# 95-2834871

Manage Preferences | www.McCallumTheatre.org

You are receiving this email because you made a purchase or signed up to receive our email communications.

Sent to: mcoburn@mccallum-theatre.org

<u>Unsubscribe</u>

McCallum Theatre, 73000 Fred Waring Drive, Palm Desert, CA 92260, United States